

March 17, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2352

Page 1, line1, replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line1, after "39-10-47" insert "and 39-10-48"

Page 1, line 2, remove the semicolon

Page 1, line 2, remove "to amend and reenact section 39-10-48 of the"

Page 1, line 3, remove "North Dakota Century Code, relating to"

Page 2, after line 9, insert:

"5. The decision and method used to remove a vehicle or any personal property, or cause a vehicle or any personal property to be removed, is a discretionary decision under this section. In the event of a public necessity, a police officer, an employee of the department of transportation, or an employee of a political subdivision authorized by a police officer may take an action that may damage a vehicle or property removed under this section."

Page 3, after line 19, insert:

"6. The decision and method used to remove a vehicle or any personal property, or cause a vehicle or any personal property to be removed, is a discretionary decision under this section. In the event of a public necessity, a police officer, an employee of the department of transportation, or an employee of a political subdivision authorized by a police officer may take an action that may damage a vehicle or property removed under this section."

Re-number accordingly